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Inorganic Naming Worksheet

A) Write the formulas for the following names:

1. Ammonium suiphide (L)3 22.

2. Sodium nitrate 23.

3. Copper(II) bromide 24.

4. Aluminum sulphate ( 25.

5. Potassium nitrate .j J 26.

6. Iron(II) carbonate (J 27.

7. Lead(II) phosphate (2q 28.

8. Diphosphorous pentoxide 29.

9. Calcium fluoride Q 30.

10. Nickel(II)nitrate 31.

11. Silver cyanide 32.

12. Ammonum suiphite (rj3 33.

1 3 . Tin(II) chloride C 34.

14. Zinc sulphate 35.

15. Antimony(III) chloride 36.

@; Silver ft__3 37.

17. Magnesium hydroxide Q’) 38.

18. Ammonium carbonate (U)Cf339.

19. Nickel(II)acetate 40.

20. Sodium chromate çj 41.

21 . Chromium(III) bisuiphate 42.

CcU45OiN3

Date:.

Potassium permanganate )
Silver perchlorate

Potassium phosphate

Nickel(1I) iodide ‘j ‘T

Lead(II) chlorite ( (‘%s

Hydroiodic acid 4._.( 7’

Iron(II) bisulfite

Magnesium nitrate ( .j

Iron(III) chromate 4)3

Iron(II) chromate 3
Copper(II) hydroxide

Copper(1) carbonate

Calcium chlorate

Ammoniüm oxide (j

Aluminum perchiorate ç\ (C t
Zinc bicarbonate ( 4co-
Sodium phosphate ç
Silver hypochiorite \
Ammonium Phoshate(j

Iron(II) chlorite

Potassium suiphide

zs



Tin(IV) bromide (5ç 67.

Lithium chromateL1CcOz 68.

Magnesium bisuiphate f%(
O4\)z69.

Calcium sulphate dihydrate 70.
CcSO1

Aluminum acetateR i (ZI3C.OO3

Calcium chloride dihydrate
Cc;c 2zO

Barium chromate
CYL

Barium chloride dihydrate
‘13cLC&kO

Suiphurous acid

Potassium hydroxide ç4
Zinc bisuiphate (
Sodium suiphite

Cobalt(II) sulphate

Silver phosphate 2\

Sodium hypochiorite

Ammonium chromate(44’)Cic.

Barium carbonate

Calcium iodide

Copper(II) sulphate

Copper(I) chloride

Zinc phosphate

Sodium nitrate

Silveroxide

Nickel(II) bromide
‘I

Magnesium oxide kQ
Lithium hypochiorite ‘ (
oxygen difluoride

Cobalt(I1) hydrogen sulphate

Acetic acid \\ C-\C,D koo\-
Barium hypochiorite

Ammonium hydroxide

Cobalt(II) iodide

Chromium(II) bicarbonate ç (-\
Sodium hydroxide fj 4-
Silver nitrate 03
Mercury(II) nitrate Co-
Hydrochloric acid \ C.-\
Aluminum bisuiphite 2\\

Cobalt(III) hydrogen sulphate

Phosphorous pentabromide

Nickel(II) chloride hexahydrate j

Ammonium sulphate (NLj’O
Iron(III) hydrogen carbonate

Mercury(I) hydrogen phosphate 4 POj

Copper(II) sulphate pentahydrate 5-14c
Sodium acetate N

Zinc suiphite 3(,
Silver bicarbonate \ \

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.



Potassium iodide

Lead(IV) chlorite j (j()

Lead(II) nitrite (
Potassium dichromate

Magnesium carbonate

Calcium bicarbonate (
Aluminum hydroxide f (
Ammonium chromate (N
Nitrogen triiodide

Sulphur trioxide

Ammonium dichromat(NCcO

Iron(III) bicarbonate

Ammonium perchiorate o
Iron(II) chromate -

Zinc sulphate

Boron monophosphide

Hydrobromic acid .4 ç
Barium bisuiphite

Nitric acid 4jJ D3

Calcium sulfide c2o.
Copper(I) bisulphate (4
Zinc permanganate ( ‘-& 4\)

L

Hydrofluoric acid

Hydrocyanic acid j—

Sulphuric acid _1

Sulphurous acid

Copper(I) sulphate
°

Chromium(III) oxide

Aluminum oxide -\ 203
Barium carbonate

Perchioric acid ç

Lead(II) oxide PbO

Write the names for the following chemical formulas:

NaMnO4$cx,1ijcr 129. Sn3(P04)4
s?\roL-’€

H3P04 cJc 130. HNO3 1\- cCc

LiMnO4 UWLbIYX ano4:e 131. ZnCI2

Fe2(HPO4)3ç(
SaCOL(

132. NaH2PO4Scxcr

Na2CO3 133. HgC1 cc- ckoctAc‘Sc:Urf\

Mg(HCO3)2 134. Fe(N02)2
tYc(\Qsr

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

I 22.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

. 101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

B)

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.



C)3(RD C)\ak

Na3PO4 ‘XD&tL)CY\ hcs*oAe 160.

Sn(HCO3)4 icnLi’I) 161.

KF oc c1L)OCCALL 162.

CaSO4 CL&:L)(Y- ‘&,tkc* e 163.

HCI -C c 164.

SbCI3 Mcno k 165.

NH4C1 166.rro..ic,o

NH4NO3 167.çr
IF5 c:€(4O&: C, 168.L)
NaHCO3Scx,cy CCC4

169.

HgF2 170.

KC1 Ps0 171.

KMnO4
GSrr 172.

KC1O4 cco% ec:i- kOCLc-?.. 173.

ZnO Zfrc c$& 174.

NH4MnO4 CU(Y% ?175.

CaCO3 CGCL,cr 176.

Ba3(P04)2 Ck-r 177.

Fe203 \c( t,)c& 178.

CoF3 4N)& 179.

H2C03 o-c;c 180.

K2S04 Pocassucr’ SL’\ckAQ 181.

NaHSO4 Soc,rr-’ 182.

PF5 Pko5phoco okisrde

Ag20 5ec OcL

CuCrO4 (t ckcomc&

Ca(C104)2CLC)C\

HC2H302 \ce*cc o.-C-zS

Lii Ltt- ?

HBr S&c;coc_ acc

Hg,(C1O)7f()ACL’c(

CrC!3

FeCI2 cbn(mc2kc:(1ae.,

HF -‘&oc L)ccft O-C-c

PbSO4 Lecà(ir kck-

KrF2 Cf#f\ cS1 !

NaC1 :scc:oçc cccc

A1Br3 Ftn

Ba(N03)2 0Oi Ct4c:-c

BrF5 cc:,1T’cQ,

P406 Te*c?hcoo kr<)(aOcQ

FePO4 \coc’ (11

KR hccZc\E

Co2(S03)3 co-k(:N
N203 O(7cQ

Sn3(P04)2 -rrr Cfl’) ?0S?

H202
kSéccDSA2X%%

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.



.“. D

Be(OH)2C1\j(V ( 196.

Sr(HCO3)2 bck197.

Sr(OH)2 #((*tOC 198.

P4s10 199.

HgO
Oc:s(JI’oxa€ 200.

HgOH XCL) ( ccce 201.

NH4F F-o-e,rrocy-1 £sUc3ct&€., 202.

XeF6 h.xc(Uc,c-caQ 203.

K2Cr2O7 cb4oL,fr 204.

NH4OH \cOY 205.

(NH4)3P04An’u wc206.

N205 P-Tro€A- ?2r4GLo& 207.

SnCrO4 (# CkCo(ro?c€, 208.

A1203 Pthxrtnu

CuCO3 Coçec:Cti:”)Crc4€.

CuS CcceAIt) s’h’c

CoC13 Ccyt\- (!Ii à

Hg3N2 ‘CUC5(tr) 0T4-c e
SiF4 S4C-flL -4tçQjç

Sb2O5rr

LiH

SF6 L)c ccc

KOR
o4-cSY-\

K20 ?-\- ‘ ,

H2S04 S\?occ oici’c
HC1O

Hjeoc}doccDL)5 cxck

C) Write the formulas for the following chemical compound:

209.Lithium oxide U 18”Qsmium tetrachioride OS C

210.Xenon trioxide 219.Rubidium carbonate ‘b2C.O3

21 1.Gold(I) chloride \ 220.Trisulphur dinitride

212. Gold(I) cyanide çc 22 1 . Nitrogen trichioride 1 C

213.Sodium Oxide 222.Vanadium(V) oxide

214.Potassium chlorate 223.Selenium tetrafluoride

215.Nickel(II) fluoride 224.Tin(1I) hypochiorite r(çio
216.Potassium cyanide 225.Lanthanum(II1) phosphate Lo..

c
. .217.vianganese dioxide 226.Sodium hydrogen sulphate monohydrate

cSO1o

183.

184.

185.

186..

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.



Ca(C2H302)2 C CCc iC 4Q4

NaC2H3O2 S:cxr o&ccA e

A1(OH)3 fmtc(2vc’ hcccI€

Li2HPO4 L•W’(L)( Ccicx\c h& OSO4

Ca(N03)2 (‘it4ca4€

Ni(C104)2 CS€& (jf) ç€fci\ ca4Q

Au(H2P04)3&& é%(i ax&o’ p&sçtie

NaH2PO4• 9H20 &&c&r koSQcc€

rocoh
Pb(CH3COO)2 3 H20

Lecc (]1 €&c 4( s&coLkj
(NH4)2Cr2O7

I:crc U (\ &ckcor—ce
Ba(Br03)2

i3c U -Y\ c: ,
A12S3

L21\

((O(1O

227. Chromium(III)hydrogen phosphate 228.Tellurium hexafluoride

C(-4Po3
D) Write the names for the following chemical formulas:

229. NaOH coc’ce 250. CaH2 CC&9

230. NI3 M9Qc\c:c&Q) 251. BN cDc-:)( mo(on-\Eci4e

23 1. C1F3 C)h j-c- cDioc,c c?Q 252. HC1O4 ç c cc cS
232. P3N5jçhc-oCôoS • PbO LOtN OY3

233. UF6 Uct jc1occzc 254. IC! OOCOC

234. H3B03 ocS 255. Hg20 C2:s c,)’cQ

235. NaBr 256. NaH

236. NBr3 4cccc (257OsO& °-°- o
237. C1203 •r:’ckoc(’ Cr2(S03)3cf-Q Z4-e

238.

239.

240.

241.

242.

243.

244.

245.

246.

247.

248.

249.

CO Cccr’ (D(’%y%l<:a€.1 259.

Cu2S C23ç€c(%:\ cS 260.

KHCO3 4%2rr \0ç 261.

CO2 Cc{cDr\ cSoc?Q 262.

SbC15

pci3 D5?ocQc)> 264.

PBr5 ?\Oc 00 ZS kcxrO 265.

IF7 re?4oJ;i fte_) 266.

Cl20 (Y\c(oXc€, 267.

Cd4 oco 268.

KrF4
ç-ec +Q4ccks;1L2oc1c 269.

Hg(OH)2 270.
d e.


